
C
C

C

C

C C

C
C

C ´

´

´́

´

´

´

´

´

´

´

´

´

´
´

´

´

´

´

"

±

±

±

!

! !

#

#

#

#

#

#

#

#

#

#

óó
óó
óó
óó

óó
óó
óóóó

ó
ó
ó
ó
ó
ó
ó
ó
ó

ó
ó
ó
ó
óóóóóóóó

ó

óóóóóóóó
ó
ó
ó
ó
ó

óóóóó
ó
óóó ó

ó
ó

óóóóóó
ó
ó

óóó
óó
óóóóó

óóóóóóóóóóóóó

ó
ó
ó
ó
ó
ó
ó
ó
ó
ó
ó
ó
óóóóóóóóóóóóóóóóóóó

óóó

óóóó
óó

ó

óóóóóóó
óóóó

óóó
ó
ó

óóóó
óóóó

óóóóó
óóóóóóóóóó

ó
ó
ó
ó
óó
ó
ó
óó
ó
ó
ó
ó
ó
ó
ó
ó
ó
ó

óó
óó
óó
óó
ó

óóóóóóóóó
ó
ó
ó
ó
ó
ó
ó
ó
ó
óó
ó
ó

ó

óó

óó
óóó
ó

ó

óóó

óóó
óóó

ó

óóó

óó

ó

óó
ó

óóó
óóóó ó ó

ó

óó

óóó

óóóó

óóó
ó

óóó

óóóóóó

ó óóó

óó

óó
óó

ó

ó

ó
óóóó

óó

óóó

óóóó
óó ó óóóó

óóó

óó

ó
óó
ó

óóó

ó
ó
ó

ó ó

ó

2

2

H

H

2H
H

2 H

2

2

2
2

H
H

H

H

H

2

2

H

H

H
2

H2 H

H

2 H

H

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

H
H

H

H
H

H
H

H

2

2

H

H 2
H

H

2H
H

2

2

2

2

2

H
H

H
H

H
H

2
H

H

2

H

H

2
2

2 2 2

2

2

2

H
H

H H H
H

H

H
H

H

22 H
H

H

2 HH

2

H

2

2

2

2
2

H
H

H

H

HH

2

H

H

2
2

2
2

2

H
H

H
H

H

2

2

2

2

2

2
2

2
2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2
2

2
2

2

2 2

2

2 2
2

2

2

2 2

2
2

2

2

2

M
M

M

M

M

M

M
M

M

M

M

M

M

M

M

M
M

M
M

M

M

M
M

M
M

M
M

M

M
M M

M
M M

M
M

M

M M
M

M
M

M

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

R
R

R
R

R

R

R

R
R

2

2

2R

R

R R

R R

2

2

2

2

2

2

2
2

2

2
2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

R

R

R

R

R

R

R
R

R
R

R
R

R
R

R
R

R

R

R

R

2

2

2

2

2
2

22

2

2 R

R
R

RR
R

R RR
R

R

ó
ó
ó
ó

óóóó
óóóóóóó

ó
ó
ó

óó
ó

ó
ó
ó
ó
ó
ó

óóó

2

2

2

2

2

2

2
2

2 2

2

H

H

H

H

H

H

H
H

H
H

H

2

2

2

2

H
H

H
H

2

2

2

2

2

2
2 2 2 2 2

2

2

2

2

2

2

M

M

M

M

M

M

M M M M M M
M

M
M

M
M

M
2

2

2
2

2

2 2

2

2 2

2

2

2
2

2

2

2

22

2

2 M
M

M
M

M
M

M
M

M M

M

M
M

M
M

M

M

M
M

M

M
M

M

M

2

2

2

2

2
2

M
M

M
M

M

M

2

2

2

R
R

R

R2

2

R
R

R

2

22

R

RR

R

!

!!

!

!

!

!

!

Div Z

Branch III

Branch III

18

22

25

38

36

36

11

28

21

1
5

6

14

19

20

24

4

17
13

27

23

16

14

23

15

30

23

9

19

22

27

24

31

26

40

18

39

7

35

7

14

33

2

12

14

28

32

10

34

29

17

2

6

33

15

12

13

11

1

18

810

37

15

20

24

2221

4119

3

30

34

13

18

16

35

31

16

15

26

42

13

3

25

3635

G

en
era

ls
Hwy

Gen
er

al
sHwy

G
e

n
eral s Hwy

Sierra Dr

Sierra Dr

Sierra
 D

r

Sierra View
Ln

Ash Ln

Aug
ust Dr

M
yn

at
t D

r

Oak
G

ro
ve

D
r

N
K

a
w

eah
R

iver
D

r

N Kaweah River Dr

C

amm
erer W

ay

Kaweah Dr

Eggers Dr

Alta Acres Dr

Sycamore
D

r

S
ycam

ore Dr

Sycam
ore Dr

Sycamore Dr

Sycamore Dr

Mather Dr

Drury
Ln

S
un

s
et Dr

Ea
gl

es
 V

ie
w

 D
r

Kaweah River Rd

Din
el

y
D

r

C
an

yo
n

Vi
ew

D
r

No e
lD

r

S
kyline

D
r

Skyline Dr

Sierra King Dr

Washburn Dr

H
am

m
on

d
D

r

C
raig

R
anch

R
dKaw

eah
R

iver D
r

K
aw

ea
h

R
iv

e
r

D
r

Middle Fork Rd

La
C

ienega
D

r

Mineral King Rd

M
in

er
al

K
in

g
R

d

N
F

or
k

D
r

N

Fork
D

r

N
Fork

D
r

N F
or

k 
Dr

N Fork
D

r

N
Fo

rk
Dr

N
F

or
k

D
r

C
an

yo
n

V
ie

w
D

r

C
an

yo
n

V
ie

w
D

r

¬«198

¬«198

¬«198

Mount Diablo Meridian
Mount Diablo Meridian

16S 28E
17S 29E

16S 28E
17S 28E

1
6

S
 2

8
E

1
6

S
 2

9
E

1
7

S
 3

0
E

1
7

S
 2

9
E

17S 30E

16S 30E

1
7

S
 2

9
E

1
7

S
 2

8
E

17S 29E

16S 29E

17S 29E

16S 30E

1
6

S
2

9
E

1
6

S
3

0
E

6600

5400

5000

5000

4400

40
00

3800

3400

4000

6000

3800

64
00

62
00

5800

56
00

5600

4800

4600

44
00

50
00

4000

3600

3400

5600

48
00

4400

5400

5200

6800

6000

5600

4800

4600

4200

4000

34
00

3400

42
00

3800

3600

36
00

4200

52
00

50
00

5200

5800

4000

36
00

4400

3600

46
00

42
00

4400

3600

2000

1600

4000

26
00

4600

34
00

34
00

1800

30
00

1600

4200

38
00

3000

2800

44
00

2200

2200

3600

3600

4200

2400

4800

4600

4000

4000

4000

3600 3200

4200

3200

3200

3000

2600

1800

1800

1600

3000

24
00

1600

3200

4600

3800

1800

2200

1800

4400

2400

3600

3800

4000

28
00

1600

2000

2200

5000

4800

4400

4400

3400

3400
4200

3600

3600 34
00

3200

4200

3600

4000

3200

3800

3200

3000

3000

3800

30
00

3000

2800

2800 2400

2400

2200

2000

20
00

1800

26
002200

1800

1600

2400

1600

3000

18
00

2200
26

00

1600

2600

16
00

4200
4000

3600

3600

3400

4400

3800

3400

3400

3200

3200

3200

3200

4200

4200

4000

4000

38
00

3200
300030

00

34
00

2800

2800

2000

1800

14
00

2000

2200

2000

1800

14
00

2400

2000

14
00

1400

50
00

4800

5200

4800

5400

52
00

48
00

50
00

46
00

4600

40
00

4000

3600

34
00

2400

2000

1800

2600

2000

18
00

4000

38
00

4400

38
00

3800

30
00

32
00

3000

3000

2800

2800

2200

2000

2000

2000

2000

1800

2200

2000 1800

1600

1200

1000

1200

1000

1200

12
00

1400

1000

6000

5800

62
00

5800

48
00

4600

4800

50
00

42
004400

3200

3200

3400

3000

32
00

28
00

2600

2600

28
00

30
00

2600

3000

3000

3000

2600

28
00

2800

2600

2000

1800

1400

1600

6000

54
00

54
00

5600

5400

52
00

48
00

4800

5000

4400

4400

4200

4000

4200

4000

4000

3800

3600

360038
00

3400

3200

3200

3200

3200

3200

3000

3200

3000

2800

28
00

2800

26
00

2800

2800

28
00

2800

2800

24
00

24
00

2400

2200

2400

2000

2200

22
00

2000

22
00

2000

2200

2000

1800

2000

2000

20
00

1400

1400

1400

1200

1000

Oak
Grove

Advance Potwisha

SHE PHER D SADD
LE
TR

A I
L

SHEPHER
D
S
A
D
D LE T RAIL

MA

R
B
L

EFALLS
TR

A
IL

PARA
DISE

CREEK
TR

AIL

PO TWISH

A-
H
OS
PI
TA
LR

OCKTRAIL

Mankins
Creek

Sheep

Creek

M
id
dl

e
Fork

Ka
wea

h River

East Fork

Kaw
eah

R
iver

M
ar
bl
e

F
o
rk

K
a
w
ea
h

R
iv
er

M
a
p
le

C

reek

N
o
rt
h

Fo
rk

Ka

we
ah

R
iv
er

P
ar
ad
is
e

C
re

ek

Ka
we
ah

R
iv
er

Salt

Creek

G
ru
ni
ge
n

C
re
ek

Elk

Creek

Sq
u
ir
re
l

C
re
e
k

Bear
Cr eek

Spring

Middle Dip

Ash
Mt

Whiskey Dip

Horseshoe Dip

Falls
Dip

FMO Dip

Mineral Dip

Roping
Arena

Memorial
Building

Dinely
Fire
2003

Paradise 2
Fire
2003

Dinely
Fire
2017 1

6

3

4

20

82

7

33

21

8

24

22

23

MAP

204

MAP 4

MAP 5

M
AP 12

MAP 2-3

M
AP

 2
01

MAP
 2

04

Ash Peaks
5,525

Cactus Point
3,747

Frys Point
4,583

Comb Rocks
2,943

Milk Ranch Peak
6,247

River Hill
2,782

Shepherd Peak
3,586

Red Hill
2,169

Shepherd Saddle
3,012

Barton Mountain
2,533

36
°3

2'
N

36
°3

1'
N

36
°3

0'
N

36
°2

9'
N

36
°2

8'
N

36
°2

7'
N

36
°3

2'
N

36
°3

1'
N

36
°3

0'
N

36
°2

9'
N

36
°2

8'
N

36
°2

7'
N

118°46'W118°47'W118°48'W118°49'W118°50'W118°51'W118°52'W118°53'W118°54'W118°55'W118°56'W

118°46'W118°47'W118°48'W118°49'W118°50'W118°51'W118°52'W118°53'W118°54'W118°55'W118°56'W

I
NAD 1983 UTM Zone 11N

9/24/2021, 1945  hrs
divs_2021_KNP Complex_CAKNP000122

0 0.25 0.5 0.75 1

Miles

Pump

Water Tank

Dip Site

Helibase

Sling Site

Division Break

Branch Break

Drop Point

Landmark

Gate

Water Development or Draft Site

Fence - Cut/Damaged

Repeater

Safety Zone

IR Isolated Heat Source

ó Completed Dozer Line
H Completed Hand Line
M Completed Mixed Construction Line
R Completed Road as Line

ó Planned Dozer Line
H Planned Hand Line
M Planned Mixed Construction Line
R Planned Road as Line

Access or Improved Road

Management Action Point

Route

Fire Edge

IR Heat Perimeter

IR Intense Heat

IR Scattered Heat

Wildfire Daily Fire Perimeter

NPS Structure Triage

Defensible - Stand Alone

Defensible - Prep and Hold

Non-Defensible - Prep and Leave

Unknown

Tulare County Address Points (Structures)

# Summit; Gap
! GNIS Populated Places Some

!9 Campground

b0 Trailhead

!̂ Visitor Center

!5 Picnic Site

Trail

Tunnel; Bridge

Secondary Highway

Paved Roads

Dirt (Not Paved)

Runway

´ Gaging Station
" Spring/Seep

± Waterfall

Dam / Weir

Nonearthen Shore

Stream / River

Wash

Stream/River; Artificial Path

Pipeline

Stream/River Intermittent

Approved or Proclaimed NPS Boundary

H Federal Wilderness Boundary

Unknown

State Boundary

County Boundary

G G
Census Designated Place

Lake / PondC Lake / Pond (Intermittent)

Resevoir

Township

Section

Normal Index

Normal Intermediate

Freshwater Emergent Wetland

Freshwater Forested/Shrub Wetland

Freshwater Pond

Bureau of Land Management Lands

National Park Service Lands

State Boundary FillS
tr
u
ct
u
re
s Ops - Div Z

KNP Complex
CA-KNP-000122
9/25/2021
42,048 acres
as of 09/24/2021 2116 hrs


